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No of Floors : 3

Building Height : 10.90 Mtrs

No of Floors : 40

Building Height : 122.35 Mtrs

No of Floors : 40

Building Height : 122.35 Mtrs

No of Floors : 40

Building Height : 122.35 Mtrs
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Triangulation: R.G. 1 (Scale - 1:500)

PROJECT TYPE - 

-

Building Development

AUTH_SIGN_2

SEAL OF APPROVAL

AUTH_SIGN_1

AUTH_SIGN_3

OWNERS NAME & SIGN :

ARCH.NAME,SIGN & ADD

PROJECT INFORMATION

PLOT NO              :

USE                      :

SUBUSE               :

ARCH_SIGN

OWNER_SIGN

ARCH_ADD

PLOT ADDRESS  :

NODE/SURVEY   :

SECTOR NO        :

M/s. Ekamaya Properties Pvt. Ltd

Mix Use

Residential cum Commercial Building

M/s.Spaceage Consultants Shri.Shashikant 

HINDALCO IND., KALWA, THANE (W)

Jadhav(Lic.Eng.)

INWARD NO

KEY NO

SHEET NO
DATE

SCALE
1:100

PERMIT NO
PERMIT_NO

/0163/AutoDCR

7828

TMCB/7003/2024

1 / 23

03-12-2025
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Triangulation: R.G. 2 (Scale - 1:500)

              

              

          

         

PARKING STATEMENT

FLOOR CAR PARKING TWO WHEELER

BASEMENT-2 770 1037
BASEMENT-1 700 862

GROUND FLOOR 551 333
1ST PODIUM 346 220

TOTAL 2367 2452

Required Proposed

LOADING AND UNLOADING

(TRANSPORT VEHICLE)

4 4

PARKING STATEMENT for Plot A

CARPET AREA CAR PARK.
REQD NO. OF FLATS REQD. CAR

PARK.
TWO WHEELER

PARK. REQD. NO. OF FLATS REQD.  PARK.

BELOW 30.00
SQ.MT. NIL 00 - 2 FOR 2 FLAT 00 00

30.00 TO 40.00
SQ.MT. 1 FOR 2 FLAT ϬϬ ϬϬ 2 FOR 2 FLAT ϬϬ ϬϬ

40.00 TO 80.00
SQ.MT. 1 FOR 2 FLAT 777 388.50 2 FOR 2 FLAT 777 ϳϳϳ

80.00 TO
150.00 SQ.MT. 1 FOR 1 FLAT 583 583.00 1 FOR 1 FLAT ϱϴϯ ϱϴϯ

150 ABOVE 2 FOR 1 FLAT ϬϬ ϬϬ 1 FOR 1 FLAT ϬϬ ϬϬ

TOTAL REQUIRED PARKING Ͳ Ͳ 971.50 Ͳ Ͳ 1360
5% FOR VISITORS PARKING Ͳ Ͳ 48.57 Ͳ Ͳ 68
TOTAL PARKING REQD.RESI. Ͳ Ͳ 1020 Ͳ Ͳ 1428

A

RETAIL PARKING STATEMENT  (Commercial)

    2  CAR PARKING FOR EVERY 100 SQ.MT. OF
SPACE & 6 TWO WHEELER PARKING EVERY

100 SQ.MT.
ϭϬϬ.ϬϬSQ.MT Ϯ

PARKING ϰϮϵϳ.ϭϳ 86 ϭϬϬSQ.MT    ϲ
PARKING ϰϮϵϳ.ϭϳ 258

TOTAL PARKING REQ COMM. Ͳ Ͳ 86 Ͳ Ͳ 258 �

ReƐiĚeŶtial Commercial TOTAL
REQUIRED

TOTAL
PROPOSED

PROPOSED COMPOSITE
PARKING

TOTAL CAR PARKING REQUIRED 1020 86 86 2376
TWO WHEELER PARKING

REQUIRED 1428 258 258 2452
-

CONSTRUCTION AREA

FSI AREA
NON FSI AREA

TOTAL CONSTRUCTION AREA

1,56,495.44
1,01,236.98
2,57,732.42

STAIR TENELIFTBUILDING

FSI AREA

RESI NON RESI

BALC
PASS

BUILDING WISE FSI STATEMENT

2951718.52 1303.842517.37646.800.0025537.36WING (1)

2951708.74 1309.132519.14646.800.0025485.57WING  (2)

2971629.45 1309.133189.841195.930.0033135.62WING  (3)

9117.70 127.72289.2536.720.001592.69WING  (4)

2261848.22 1346.943041.711507.350.0029180.78WING  (5)

2261847.23 1346.943016.591510.920.0029243.20WING (6)

6136.17 128.28289.8543.350.001346.79WING (7)

6131.96 128.28290.6039.780.001263.06WING  (8)

086.11 17.28349.360.000.002593.29CLUB HOUSE (1)

038.85 22.56174.730.000.00662.29CLUB HOUSE (2)

0136.36 43.201514.570.006454.800.00COMM. (1)

13609399.31 7083.3017193.015627.656454.80150040.65Total(Prop)

0000.00 00.0000.0000.000.000.00Existing

0000.00 00.0000.0000.006454.80150040.65Total(Exist+Prop)

SR. PARKING
PROVISION 4 WHEELER 2 WHEELER

1
TOTAL PARKING REQUIREMENT (RESI)

1020 1428

TOTAL PARKING REQUIREMENT (COMM)
86 258

TOTAL PARKING REQUIREMENT (RESI + COMM)
1106 1686

2
6 SCOOTERS CAN BE CONVERTED IN 1 CAR (96/6) 00 00

3
TOTAL PARKING REQUIRED

1106 1686

4 ADDITIONAL CAR PARKING CAN BE SHOWN UP TO

50% (1819+16=1835) X 50%

1659 2529

5 TOTAL PARKING PROPOSED
2376 2452

NO.

FLATS SUMMARY

40 TO 80 80 TO 150 150 ABOVE 727$/

WING 1 295 295

WING 2 295

WING 3 182 115

WING 4 5 4 9

WING 5 226 226

WING 6 226 226

WING 7 6 6

WING 8 6 6

TOTAL

TENAMENTS

777 583

0

1360

295

297

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

R.G. STATEMENT  PLOT A
NET PLOT AREA с ϱϱ͕ϲϯϳ.ϴϯ

PHz. R.G. ϭϬй REQhIRED с ϱϱϲϯ.ϳϴ

NAME AREA

R.G CALCULATIONS:

R.G. 1
773.29

R.G. 2
524.73

R.G. 3
549.33

R.G. 4
607.96

R.G. 5
610.79

R.G. 6
606.53

R.G. 7
595.90

R.G. 8
602.78

R.G. 9
693.12

Total RG Area
5564.42

PROPOSED R.G.

PLOT A

SITE U/R

30 M. WIDE D.P ROAD

THANE - BELAPUR ROAD

THA
N

E - BELA
PUR RO

A
D

30 M
. W

ID
E D

.P RO
A

D

KALWA BRIDGE
PUNE - MUMBAI HWY.

KALW
A ST

ATIO
N

KALWA WEST

THANE CREEK

VITAWA

GREENWORLD
GALAXY

BHOLA NAGAR

SHIVAJI TALAO

MAPLEWOODS

H.C.
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P.S. & S.S. RESERVATION

BC

ADDITIONAL REQUIREMENTS (as per UDCPR 9.31)

1)

Fitness Centre, Crèche, society office
cum letter box room FLATS SQ.MT  REQUIRED

SQ.MT
PROPOSED

A 100 FLAT 20.00 SQMT 100 20

161.70B ABOVE 100 FLAT EVRY 300 FLAT 20 SQ.MT 1260 84

TOTAL( A +B) 1360 104

2)

Sanitory  Block FLATS SQ.MT  REQUIRED SQ.MT
PROPOSED

A 100 FLAT 3.00SQMT 100 3.0000

36.11B ABOVE 100 FLAT EVRY 200 FLAT 3.00 SQ.MT 1260 18.9000

TOTAL 1360 21.9000

3)

Driver Room FLATS SQ.MT  REQUIRED SQ.MT
PROPOSED

A 100 FLAT 12.00SQMT 100 12.00

85.31B ABOVE 100 FLAT EVRY 300 FLAT 10 SQ.MT 1260 42.00

TOTAL 1360 54.00

4)
Entrance Lobby NO OF BLDG SQ.MT  REQUIRED SQ.MT

PROPOSED

A Every Residential building minimum 9 sq.m. 8 72.00
871.21

TOTAL 72.00

Required BUA for Smaller flats of I to R plot (i.e. below 50 sq m)

1
PLOT A AREA 55,637.83

2
LESS:-  Residential zone

0.00

3
BALANCE PLOT AREA (A-B)

55,637.83

4
 BASIC FSI  (1.1*C)

61,201.61

5

I to r Plot-  Below 50.0 Sq.M. flats Required on     20% of

Basic FSI

12,240.32

6

Proposed in

WING 1= flat no. 2,3,6,7 (49.20 Sq.m. x 141 Flats )

WING 2= flat no. 2,3,6,7 (49.20 Sq.m. x 141 Flats )

13,930.80

Required BUA for COMMERCIAL of I to R plot

1

PLOT A AREA
55,637.83

2

LESS:-  Residential zone

0.00

3

BALANCE PLOT AREA (A-B) 55,637.83

4

 BASIC FSI  (1.1*C)
61,201.61

5

I to r Plot- COMMERCIAL flats Required on

5% of Basic FSI

3,060.08

6

Proposed COMMERCIAL Wing
6,480.72

CLUBHOUSE 1
)/225  AREA

GROUND FLOOR 397.5550

PODIUM 1 0.00

PODIUM TOP 1310.80

FIRST FLOOR 884.94

TOTAL 2593.29

CLUBHOUSE 2
)/225  AREA

GROUND FLOOR
367.8550

PODIUM 1
0.00

PODIUM TOP
294.43

TOTAL
662.29

COMMERCIAL (RETAIL) WING
)/225

 AREA

GROUND FLOOR

3,508.53

1ST FLOOR 2,946.26

TOTAL
6,454.80

CERTIFICATE OF AREA

1.  AREA OF PLOT

3.  BALANCE PLOT AREA (1 - 2 )

15. TOTAL BUILT-UP AREA IN PROPOSAL.

AREA STATEMENT

14. MAXIMUM UTILIZATION LIMIT OF F.S.I 

(excluding area at sr.no.17 b)

(Building Potential) Permissible As Per Road Width  

(Total a+b+c+d)

(a)  Proposed D.P./ D.P. RW Area/Service Road /Highway

LOCATION

CASE TYPE

4.  AMENITY SPACE (if applicable)

5.  NET PLOT AREA (3-4(c))

(a) Required -

9. BUILT UP AREA WITH REF. TO BASE F.S.I. 

10. ADDITION OF FSI ON PAYMENT OF PREMIUM

(a)Maximum permissible premium FSI - based on road 

11. IN-SITU AND TDR LOADING

(c) Total entitlement (a+b)

(b)  Any D.P. Reservation area 

(a) Required -

(b) Adjustment of  2(b), if any -

(c) Balance Proposed -

6.  RECREATIONAL OPEN SPACE (if applicable)

 (b) Proposed -

  7. INTERNAL ROAD AREA

  8. PLOTABLE AREA (if applicable)

AS PER FRONT ROAD WIDTH (Sr.no.5 x Base FSI)

(a)In-situ area against D.P. road [2.0 x Sr. No. 2 (a)],if any

(b) In-situ area against Amenity Space if handed over

  [2.00 or1.85 x Sr. No. 4 (b)and /or(c)],  

(d) Total in-situ / TDR loading proposed (11 (a)+(b)+(c))

12. ADDITIONAL FSI AREA UNDER CHAPTER No. 7

13. TOTAL ENTITLEMENT OF FSI

(a) [9 + 10(b)+11(d)] or 12 whichever is applicable

(b) Ancillary FSI (upto 60%or80% with payment of charges)

 {(Reg. No. 6.1 or 6.2 or 6.3 or 6.4 as applicable)x1.6 or 1.8}

16. F.S.I. CONSUMED (15/13)

17. AREA FOR INCLUSIVE HOUSING, if any

DEMOLISHION SHOWN HATCHED YELLOW

EXISTING TO BE RETAINED HATCHED

WATERLINE SHOWN BLUE DOTTED

DRAINAGE LINE SHOWN RED DOTTED 

PROPOSED WORK SHOWN RED FILLED IN

LEGEND

PLOT BOUNDARY SHOWN THICK BLACK  

PROJECT INFORMATION

(Minimum area of a, b, c to be considered)

(a) As per ownership document (7/12, CTS extract)

(b) as per measurement sheet

(c) as per site

2. DEDUCTIONS FOR

(b) Proposed FSI on payment of premium. 

width / TOD Zone.

(c)TDR area

(c) Total (a+b)

(b) Proposed Built-up Area (as per 'P-line')

(a) Existing Built-up Area.

should not be more than serial No.14 above.)

(b) Proposed

(a) Required (20% of Sr.No.5)

SQ. M.

(Resi ancillary - 
)
,(Non-Resi ancillary - 

)

(Residential BUA - ,Non-Resi BUA - )

OWNER'S DECLARATION

Certified that the plot under reference was surveyed by me on

_________ and the dimensions of sides etc. of plot stated on plan

are as measured on site and the area so worked out tallies with the

area stated in document of ownership/ T.P. scheme records/ land

records department/ city survey records.

I/We undersigned hereby confirm that I/We would abide by plans

approved by authority / collector. I/We would execute the structure

as per approved plans. also I/We would execute the work under

supervision of proper technical person so as to ensure the quality

and safety at the work site.

(Permissible TDR -                )

(c)  Area not included in proposal 

(d)  Area not in possession 

6454.80150040.65

2868.8056265.24

0.00

0.00

Non-Congested Area

New

59401.39

0.00

59401.39

55637.83

0.00

3763.56

0.00

55637.83

-NA-

000.00

0.00

55637.83

5564.42

-NA-

0.00

0.00

61201.61

29700.70

29700.70

6809.68

0.00

6809.68

97711.99

59134.04

156846.03

233198.30

156495.45

156495.45

0.99

-NA-

0.00

0.00

77894.50

0.00

0.00
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ANCILLARY AREA STATEMENT:

1         Basic FSI (55637.83 x 1.1)                              61201.61

2        Addition of FSI on payment of premium          29700.70

3        Permissible DR/TDR - 140%                             6809.68

4        Total (1+2+3)                                                   97,711.99

5        Permissible Ancillary FSI

a        COMM.Ancillary FSI (6454.80/1.8*.80)            2868.80

b        Resi.Ancillary FSI

       97711.99-(6454.80/1.8)

          94125.99 x 60%=56475.59sq.mt (Permissable ancillary) 

6        Total Permissible Ancillary FSI (5a+5b)          59344.39

9        Proposed Ancillary FSI                                    59134.04

10       Bal for Ancillary Futrure                                       210.35

PERFORMA AREA STATEMENT:

1        Basic FSI (55637.83 x 1.1)                                  61201.61

2       Addition of FSI on payment of premium              29700.70

3       Proposed  DR/TDR -                                             6809.68

4       Proposed Ancillary FSI

6         Proposed P- Line FSI Area

59134.04

5        Total Permissible (1+2+3+4)            

156495.44

7        Balance Area   

350.59

56475.59

156846.03

%8,/7�83�$5($�6800$5<

$5($�8'&35�2020

:,1*�1

:,1*�2

:,1*�3

:,1*�4

&/8%+286(�1

&200(5&,$/�$5($

727$/�$5($

25,537.36

25,485.57

33,135.62

1,592.69

2.593.29

150040.64

:,1*�5 29,180.78

&/8%+286(�2 662.29

:,1*�6 29,243.20

:,1*�7 1,346.79

:,1*�8 1,263.06

-

6,454.80

6454.80

25,537.36

25,485.57

33,135.62

1,592.69

2.593.29

6,454.80

1,56,495.44

29,180.78

662.29

29,243.20

1,346.79

1,263.06

RESI AREA COMM. AREA TOTAL FSI AREA

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

WING 

REFUGE AREA STATEMENT

WINGS FLOORS

MIN.
REQUIRED

AREA IN
SQ.MT.

PROVIDED
AREA IN
SQ.MT.

MAX. AREA
IN SQ.MT.

EXCESS AREA
(TAKEN IN FSI)

1 & 2 5,10,15,25,30,35 30.89 48.82 61.78 NIL
20 29.65 64.45 59.31 5.14

3 5,10,15,25,30,35 40.31 51.13 80.61 NIL
39.70 40.00 79.39 NIL

5 & 6 5,10,15,25,30,35 34.41 64.59 68.82 NIL
33.85 42.02 67.70 NIL

20

20

7(/(&20�5220
5(48,5('

7(/(&20�5220
352326('

:LQJ�1 17.40 21.81

:LQJ�2 17.40 21.81

:LQJ�3 17.40 32.45

:LQJ�4 17.40 32.56

:LQJ�5 17.40 20.20

:LQJ�6 17.40 19.39

:LQJ�7 17.40 19.75

:LQJ�8 17.40 19.75

&200.�1 40.15

1842/1

1841/1

1840/2

1838/1

1839/1

1843

1844

1858/1

1857

1859

1860

1837/1 

1836/1

1845

1862

1863

1897
1864

1861

1873
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